The Deposit is calculated on Schedule A. 

(f) Primary Service Area. -Primary Service Area" (abbreviation "PSA") includes the contiguous United 
States, the Bahamas, Northern Mexico north of the 23rd Parallel, plus Cabo San Lucas and any other point up 
to two hundred twenty-five (225) statute miles outside the contiguous United States. 

(g) Extended Service Area. "Extended Service Area" (abbreviation "ESA") includes Bermuda, all of the 
Caribbean (except where access is restricted) including St. Thomas and the balance of Mexico not included